505887981 01/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5934739

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALICE JEAN SCHWINGENDORF	01/09/2020
GABRIEL OLIVIER DURAND	01/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE DREAM SEED COMPANY LLC	
Street Address:	2831 ST. ROSE PKWY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200-347	
City:	HENDERSON	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8141187
Patent Number:	9021636
Patent Number:	9131791
Patent Number:	9622901
Patent Number:	D664799
Patent Number:	D665212
Patent Number:	D754454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)898-2020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 508-898-1818

Email: annmarie.mahan@iplawboutique.com
Correspondent Name: NIELDS LEMACK & FRAME LLC

Address Line 1: 176 E. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 5

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	787G1000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN S. LEMACK

PAIENI

505887981 REEL: 051653 FRAME: 0995

SIGNATURE:	/Kevin S. Lemack/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020
Total Attachments: 2	
source=Jan 9, Assigment#page1.tif	
source=Jan 9, Assigment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 051653 FRAME: 0996

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT was made on the _____ day of ______, 2020, BETWEEN co-inventors, Alice Jean Schwingendorf and Gabriel Olivier Durand both residing at 1511 Camino Summit Ave, Henderson, Nevada 89012-4822 (hereinafter called "Assignors"), and The Dream Seed Company LLC, having a place of business at 2831 St. Rose Pkwy, Ste 200-347, Henderson, Nevada 89052, (hereinafter called "Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignors represent and warrant that they are the owners of the following U.S. Patents:

U.S. PATENTS	ISSUED
8,141,187	March 27, 2012
9,021,636	May 5, 2015
9,131,791	September 15, 2015
9,622,901	April 18, 2017
D664,799	August 7, 2012
D665,212	August 14, 2012
D754,454	April 26, 2016

and of the inventions described and claimed therein; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, and their entire right, title and interest in and to the above said inventions and U.S. Patents or any parts thereof or any divisions, continuations, reissues or reexaminations thereof in the United States of America and in the territorial possessions of the United States of America, together with the right to sue for past infringement and the right to damages for such past infringement, the said right, title and interest to be held by Assignee, for its own use and behoof, and its successors, assigns or nominees, to the full end of the term for which said U.S. Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

And Assignors hereby agree for themselves and their heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact of thing which Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

PATENT REEL: 051653 FRAME: 0997 Executed this 9 day of Journy . 2020.

Alice Jean Schwingendorf Gabriel Olivier Durand

Alice Jean Schwingenderf 9abriel Durand

Witness: 9abriel Durand Witness: Alice Gean Schwingender

PATENT REEL: 051653 FRAME: 0998

RECORDED: 01/29/2020